 IB-30B002
LUMINARY CONTROLLER
LMC-4XX
INSTRUCTION BOOK
LUMINARY SERIES MOTION CONTROLLER FEBRUARY 2020
 INDUSTRIAL INDEXING SYSTEMS, Inc.
Proprietary information of Industrial Indexing Systems, Inc. furnished for customer use only.
No other uses are authorized without the prior written permission of

The LMC-4XX-00 is the basic controller without a base plate or with mounting options.  The controller can
also be mounted on the same plate as the drive.  See IB-30B001 for more details.
Part number identification
LMC400XX
Example part numbers:
LMC-400-00 Luminary Controller without mounting base plate option
LMC-400-21 Luminary Controller with L bracket mounting plate
LD-330/E24H Drive and Controller mounted on same mounting plate. See IB-30B001 for more details.
Controller Series
(LMC)
Number of Master Ports
(4)
Special Options
(00) 100-240VAC Powered
(05) 5-24VDC Powered
Mounting Option
(00) = No Mounting Plate
(01) = Flat Plate
(21) = L Bracket
IB-30B002 INDUSTRIAL INDEXING SYSTEMS, Inc.
USER’S GUIDE LUMINARY SERIES MOTION CONTROLLER
PAGE 1 - 2 FEBRUARY 2020
1.2 LUMINARY CONTROLLER MOUNTING PLATES
The Luminary Controller mounting plate drawings are shown below.  Other options may be available.
0.39 [10.0]
0.30 [7.5]
0.19 [4.8]
4.88 [124.0]0.31 [7.9]
1.50 [38.1]
 0.13 [ 3.2] (5 PL ACES)
5.50 [139.7]
4.38 [111.1]
90°
3.91 [99.3]
0.29 [7.5]
For a compact single axis positioner, one Luminary Drive (LD-330) can be the
mounted on the opposing side of the “L” bracket.
Minimum Height Clearance
2.50
Flat plate mounting
INDUSTRIAL INDEXING SYSTEMS, Inc. IB-30B002
LUMINARY SERIES MOTION CONTROLLER USER’S GUIDE
FEBRUARY 2020 PAGE 2 - 1
SECTION 2 - DESCRIPTION
The Luminary LMC-400 product is a SBI Master servo motion controller, with the ability to command up to
Four Slave Luminary Devices. The application program that operates the controller is created on a PC
using the EDE software tools and sent serially to the controller via the USB or RS-232 link.
2.1 COMPONENTS
The external connections that exist on the Luminary are shown in Figure 2.1, and consist of USB,
RS-232 ports, General purpose Input’s and Output’s, Four SBI Ports, and a power connection.
Figure 2.1 - LMC-400 Layout
NOTE
All commands used by the LUMINARY are part of the Emerald Motion
Language (EML).  Refer to the Emerald Development Environment
(EDE) PC tools online help for detailed information on the commands
and their proper usage.
Controller Status Indicators
Red       Green Yellow
Executive Port (USB serial)
 App Port (rs232 serial)
SBI Port 1
SBI Port 4
SBI Port 3
SBI Port 2
Power Input
Connector